
WEST BENGAI. STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY I.IMITED

(A C;ov't. Of \r{ulst Beligtil  Er\ter|]rise)
()frii`c of the Chief li`,ngin€cr :  Pro.urcment & Conlra.ts Di`partm€nt

Vid}'ut l}havan (J'h Floor) :  Ridhannagar :  Block-DJ, Seclor-I], Kolkiita-700 091
t'hone  `o. 033-2JS9-8J97  :  I.`8`  `o. OJ3-2Jsq-192 I  / g-mail -mott!rialcofltroller+d\}aliiro.co.in

r]N-I.'40109\+'820o7S(;C I 13J73` w€bsite:   vww.wb`e±_t.i._i_p, GSTIN  No.-19AA^C`W60SJH I/.`

Memo No.:  P&C/P-43/DTR/RC/Validity Extension /02.                    Dated:  OJ. OH. QDlq

Sub: Order for Extension of validity period of Rate Contract Order for Repairing of
Damaged and Defective Dist. Transformer of Capacity

10/16/25/50/63/100/250/300/ 315/500/630 KVA with voltage class
11 -6.6-6/0,433 KV & 33/0.4 KV keeping all the terms & conditions and revised rates

in the GST regime of the Original Order unaltered.

Ref:  (i)  Rate Contract Order issued vide Memo No.-P & C/P-43 / 2014-15/ DTR/RC/PC-

Ill/119, dated-03/11/2015 & P & C/P-43 / 2014-15/ DTR/ RC / PC-Ill / 237, dated-

16/02/2016 for enlistment of DTR  Repairers against Tender Notice No.-P-43/2014-

15/DTR/RC/PC-Ill, opened on  10.04.2015.

(ii) Memo No.-P & C/P-43 / Validity Extension of RC for Repairing of DTR/195, dated-
25/09/2017 towards extension of validity of the rate contract order for a period from

01/10/2017 to 30/09/2018.

(iii) Memo No,-P&C/P-43/DTR/RC/Validity Extension/506,  dated-14/11/2018 towards
extension of validity of the rate contract order for a period from 01/10/2018 to

31/03/2019.

In  reference  to  the  above,  the  Rate  Contract  Order  issued  vide  above  memo  for
enlistment  of  Repairers   for   Repairing  of  Damaged   and   Defective   Dist.   Transformer  of
Capacity    10/16/  25/50/  63/100/250/300/315/500/630  KVA  with  voltage  class  11-6.6-
6/0.433   KV  &  33/0.4   KV  against  Tender  No.   P-43/2014-15/DTR/RC/PC-Ill,  opened  on
10.04.2015 was remain valid up to 30th Sep' 2017 (1St October' 2015 to 30th September 2017
for two years) and the validity of the said rate contract order was extended for a total period
of eighteen months in two phases i.e. from 01/10/2017 to 30/09/2018 & from 01/10/2018
to 31/03/2019 respectively, keeping all the terms & conditions and revised rates in the GST
regime of the Original Order unaltered.

Validity  Period  of  the  Rate  Contract  Order  referred  above  for  Repairing  of
Damaged  and  Defective  Dist.  Transformer  is  hereby  extended  further  by  another
three months with effect from lst  April' 2019 to 30th june' 2019 keeping all the terms
& conditions and revised rates in the GST regime of the Original Order unaltered.

The  Repairers  who  were  enlisted  for the above  mentioned  Rate  Contract Order are
only  eligible  for  this  extended  period.  They  should  have  to  accept  all  the  existing  terms  &
conditions  and  revised  rates  in  the  GST  regime  of the  Original  Order,  failing  which  their
enlistment  will  not  be  considered  during  this  extended  period  of val
Contract Order.

ity  of Original  Rate

(S K Sarkar)
Chief Engineer rprocurement & Contractsl

Pagcl  ltrJ


